Copyright© by American® Water Heaters 2008. All rights reserved
*For complete warranty information consult the written warranty of  American Water Heaters found at www.americanwaterheater.com, or call (800) 456-9805.
No part of this work may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying and recording, or by any information storage retrieval system, without permission in writing from American Water Heaters.
3-Year Limited Tank/1-Year Limited Parts Warranty*
Heavy Duty Commercial Electric
Water Heater
Heavy Duty Immersion Thermostat Commercial Electric - The
ITCE models are designed to provide years of reliable operation

Warranty and Service
500 Princeton Road (FEDEX, UPS)
Johnson City, TN   37601-2030
 P.O. Box 1597 (Mailing)
Johnson City, TN   37605-1597
(800) 456-9805
FAX (800) 999-5210
Optional ASME construction available. Add “A” before model number to indicate ASME.
Limited warranty on tank and parts. Complete details in manual.
Listed with the California Energy Commission. Specify wattage, voltage and phase when ordering.
Dimensions on all charts shown in inches.
				    HEIGHT
	 	  	  	 TOP OF	  	  	   	 APPROX.
		  MODEL	 GALLON	  HEATER	 WIDTH	  DEPTH	  WATER	 SHIPPING
		 NUMBER	 CAPACITY	 A	 B	 C	 CONN.	 WEIGHT
	 ITCE31-50	 50	 55-3/4	 21-3/4	 27	 1-1/4	 265
	 ITCE31-80	 80	 60-1/4	 25-1/2	 31	 1-1/4	 280
	 ITCE31-120	 119	 62-1/4	 29-1/2	 35	 1-1/4	 390
Specification
Furnish and install, where indicated, in accordance with manufacturer’s instructions and in compliance with all rules and regulations of authorities having jurisdiction.
The heater(s) shall be ITCE Series Commercial Electric Model Number_________________as manufactured by American Water Heaters or equivalent. Heater(s) shall be rated at ______________KW

Water Heater
KW
Input
Model Numbers
Tank Capacity in Gallons
Number
Of
Elements
Element
Wattage
Full Load Current In Amperes
Single Phase Three Phase
50 80 119 208V 240V 277V 480V 208V 240V 480V
6 ITCE31-50-060 ITCE31-80-060 ITCE31-119-060 3 2,000 28.8 25.0 21.7 12.5 16.7 14.4 7.2
9 ITCE31-50-090 ITCE31-80-090 ITCE31-119-090 3 3,000 43.3 37.5 **32.5 18.8 25.0 21.7 10.8
12 ITCE31-50-120 ITCE31-80-120 ITCE31-119-120 3 4,000 57.7 50.0 43.3 25.0 33.3 28.9 14.4
13.5 ITCE31-50-135 ITCE31-80-135 ITCE31-119-135 3 4,500 64.9 56.3 **48.7 28.1 37.5 32.5 16.2
15 ITCE31-50-150 ITCE31-80-150 ITCE31-119-150 3 5,000 72.1 62.5 **54.2 31.3 41.6 36.1 18.0
18 ITCE31-50-180 ITCE31-80-180 ITCE31-119-180 3* 6,000 86.5 75.0 65.0 37.5 50.0 43.3 21.7
24 ITCE31-50-240 ITCE31-80-240 ITCE31-119-240 6 4,000 115.4 100.0 86.6 50.0 66.6 57.7 28.9
27 ITCE31-50-270 ITCE31-80-270 ITCE31-119-270 6 4,500 129.8 112.5 **97.5 56.3 74.9 65.0 32.5
30 ITCE31-50-300 ITCE31-80-300 ITCE31-119-300 6 5,000 144.2 125.0 **108.3 62.5 83.3 72.2 36.1
36 ITCE31-50-360 ITCE31-80-360 ITCE31-119-360 6 6,000 173.1 150.0 130.0 75.0 99.9 86.6 43.3
40.5 ITCE31-50-405 ITCE31-80-405 ITCE31-119-405 9 4,500 194.7 168.8 **146.2 84.4 112.4 97.4 48.7
45 ITCE31-50-450 ITCE31-80-450 ITCE31-119-450 9 5,000 216.3 187.5 **162.5 93.8 124.9 108.3 54.1
54 ITCE31-50-540 ITCE31-80-540 ITCE31-119-540 9 6,000 N/A 225.0 194.9 112.5 149.9 129.9 65.0
*208 volt models may contain three (3) additional elements. ** Elements available in incoloy only.
Figured at 1 KW (3413 BTU) = 4.1 Gallons at 100°F temperature rise.
                                        GPH RECOVERY CAPACITIES